[EY

O W 0 < o OB w N

Florida Senate - 2015 COMMITTEE AMENDMENT
Bill No. SB 764

| TRRARR <7==

LEGISLATIVE ACTION
Senate . House
Comm: RCS
03/10/2015

The Committee on Criminal Justice (Clemens) recommended the

following:
Senate Amendment (with title amendment)

Between lines 292 and 293
insert:

Section 2. Subsection (11) is added to section 893.13,
Florida Statutes, to read:

893.13 Prohibited acts; penalties.—

(11) Notwithstanding any other provision of this section, a

person who possesses, purchases, sells, delivers, manufactures,

or brings into this state a controlled substance described in s.

Page 1 of 2
3/10/2015 12:51:06 PM CJ.CJg.02101




11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

Florida Senate -
Bill No. SB 764

893.03(1) (c)176.

2015 COMMITTEE AMENDMENT

| TRRARR <7==

commits a misdemeanor of the first degree,

punishable as provided in s. 775.082 or s. 775.083.

And the title 1is
Delete line

and insert:

amended as follows:
4

controlled substances; providing a criminal penalty;

reenacting s

3/10/2015 12:51:0

s. 39.01(30) (a) and

Page 2 of 2
6 PM CJ.CJg.02101






