447022

	LEGISLATIVE ACTION	
Senate		House
Comm: RCS		
03/10/2015		
	•	
	•	
	•	

The Committee on Criminal Justice (Clemens) recommended the following:

## Senate Amendment (with title amendment)

3 Between lines 292 and 293

insert:

1 2

4

5

6

7

8

9 10

Section 2. Subsection (11) is added to section 893.13, Florida Statutes, to read:

893.13 Prohibited acts; penalties.-

(11) Notwithstanding any other provision of this section, a person who possesses, purchases, sells, delivers, manufactures, or brings into this state a controlled substance described in s.



11	893.03(1)(c)176. commits a misdemeanor of the first degree,
12	punishable as provided in s. 775.082 or s. 775.083.
13	
14	======== T I T L E A M E N D M E N T =========
15	And the title is amended as follows:
16	Delete line 4
17	and insert:
18	controlled substances; providing a criminal penalty;
19	reenacting ss. 39.01(30)(a) and